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DEPARTMENT OF RADIODIAGNOSIS & IMAGING
HRUS OF NAPE OF NECK

Clinical History:  Lump since 1 month , slow growth

Findings:

Large well encapsulated  oval heterogenous homogenous hyperechoic lesion measuring 
14.3 x 5.0 x 9.8 cm noted in the subcutaneous and soft tissue planes of nape of neck in the 
midline and paramedian region. The lesion is isoechoic to the subcutaneous fat.NO internal 
vascularity noted No associated AVM/ close relation to the arteries 

No cysts/ calcifications/fluid levels/surrounding edema/probe tenderness.

No obvious infiltration noted into the adjacent muscular /periosteal planes.

IMPRESSION:

· F/s/o a lipoma in nape of neclk - Advised FNAC /excision biopsy and 
clinical correlation
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